



Public Works Department

City of Sweet Home
1400 24th Avenue
Sweet Home, OR 97386
541-367-6359
Fax 541-367-7592
www.sweethomeor.gov

CHANGE ORDER

Change Order No. 2 Request Date: 4/26/22
Project: WATER TREATMENT PLANT FINISHED WATER AND BACKWASH PUMPING PROJECT
Location: 1500 47th Ave, Sweet Home OR 97386
Owner: City of Sweet Home
Contractor: Pacific Excavation, Inc

Description of Change:

Perform clearwell entry & core drill work at night beginning at 8pm per City direction to minimize total plant downtime.

Time of Completion:

Contract completion date is hereby unchanged.

Contract Summary:

Table with 2 columns: Description and Amount. Rows include Original Contract Sum (\$273,800.00), Previous Additions (\$4,083.26), Previous Deductions (\$0), Previous Total (\$277,883.26), This Change (Addition) (\$1,463.09), This Change (Deduction) (\$0), and New Total (\$279,346.35).

Accepted by:

Contractor signature line
Project Manager
Title
5/6/2022
Date

Owner signature line
City Manager Pro Team
Title
5/6/2022
Date



79 N Danebo Ave
Eugene, OR 97402
PH: 541-726-7380
FX: 541-726-7943

REQUEST FOR CHANGE

Date: 4/26/2022
To: Trish Rice
Sweet Home WTP
From: Beau Solesbee
Project: Sweet Home WTP Pump

RE: PR 2 Night Work for Core Drill

Below and Attached is the Pricing and Associated Details to Perform the Following Scope of Work:

* Price includes the additional labor cost and core drill cost for night work.

Total Price for PR	2	\$	1,463.09
Additional Contract Days			

Please let me know if you have any questions.

Thank you,
Beau Solesbee
Pacific Excavation
Project Manager



**TIME & MATERIALS
DAILY WORKSHEET**

PROJECT: Sweet Home WTP Pump PR No. 2
 DATE: 4/26/2022 Contract No.: 2204

DESCRIPTION OF WORK: Night Work for Core Drill

LABOR	UNIT PRICE	Night Work					TOTAL UNITS	TOTAL COST
		HOURS						
Superintendent / Project Mgr	\$ 75.00						0	\$ -
Foreman	\$ 68.84	6					6	\$ 413.02
Foreman OT	\$ 92.90						0	\$ -
Operator	\$ 64.59						0	\$ -
Operator OT	\$ 87.53						0	\$ -
Laborer	\$ 55.27	12					12	\$ 663.26
Laborer OT	\$ 73.80						0	\$ -
Driver	\$ 37.18						0	\$ -
Driver OT	\$ 50.70						0	\$ -
EQUIPMENT								
Foreman Pick Up / Small Tools	\$ 15.00						0	\$ -
Hand Compactor / Saws	\$ 10.00						0	\$ -
Diesel Plate Compactor	\$ 20.00						0	\$ -
D3 Dozer	\$ 59.00						0	\$ -
D4 Dozer	\$ 69.00						0	\$ -
D5 Dozer	\$ 85.00						0	\$ -
D6 Dozer	\$ 109.00						0	\$ -
Backhoe	\$ 45.00						0	\$ -
Backhoe w/ HoPac or Hammer	\$ 55.00						0	\$ -
Skid Steer	\$ 33.00						0	\$ -
IT Loader	\$ 88.00						0	\$ -
Forklift	\$ 45.00						0	\$ -
Aerial Lift	\$ 45.00						0	\$ -
Mini Excavator	\$ 40.00						0	\$ -
Mini Exc w/ Breaker	\$ 60.00						0	\$ -
120 Excavator	\$ 85.00						0	\$ -
120 Exc w/ Breaker	\$ 125.00						0	\$ -
220 Excavator	\$ 125.00						0	\$ -
220 Exc w/ Breaker	\$ 175.00						0	\$ -
300 Excavator	\$ 160.00						0	\$ -
400 Excavator	\$ 185.00						0	\$ -
Grader	\$ 90.00						0	\$ -
Mini Double Drum Roller	\$ 23.00						0	\$ -
Smooth Drum Roller	\$ 62.00						0	\$ -
Pad Drum Roller	\$ 67.00						0	\$ -
615 Scraper	\$ 175.00						0	\$ -
Water Truck	\$ 63.00						0	\$ -
End Dump Truck	\$ 95.00						0	\$ -
End Dump Truck & Pup	\$ 115.00						0	\$ -
Truck & Side-Dump Trailer	\$ 115.00						0	\$ -
Truck & 40-ft Flat Trailer	\$ 110.00						0	\$ -
Truck & Tilt Deck Trailer	\$ 105.00						0	\$ -
Artic / Off Road Truck	\$ 115.00						0	\$ -
8x20 Shoring Box - Per DAY	\$ 125.00						0	\$ -
8x4 Spread Shore - Per DAY	\$ 75.00						0	\$ -
8x20 Steel Sheet - Per DAY	\$ 15.00						0	\$ -
MATERIALS								
	\$ -						0	\$ -
							0	\$ -
							0	\$ -
							0	\$ -
							0	\$ -
SUBCONTRACTS								
Core Drill	\$ 350.00	1					1	\$ 350.00
							0	\$ -
							0	\$ -

Item Cost Totals	\$ 1,426.27	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
Item Price Totals	\$ 1,426.27	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -

TOTALS				
	Cost Totals	Mark Up Percent	Mark Up Amount	Subtotal
Labor	\$ 1,076.27	0%	\$ -	\$ 1,076.27
Equipment	\$ -	0%	\$ -	\$ -
Materials	\$ -	0%	\$ -	\$ -
Subcontracts	\$ 350.00	0%	\$ -	\$ 350.00
SUBTOTAL				\$ 1,426.27
ADDITIONAL BONDING - 2%				\$ 28.53
Corp Activity Tax .57%				\$ 8.29
TOTAL PRICE				\$ 1,463.09